consultations with different construction professionals, such as Architects, Quantity 
surveyors, Builders Civil Engineers, Builders, Project Managers and Estate surveyors. In 
a whole the population of the respondents as gotten from the relevant government and 
public documents was three hundred and fifty-eight (358) professionals as shown in table 
1. The study was conducted to ascertain the obstacles and prospects associated with 
industry 4.0 in construction projects. The population consisted of registered construction 
professionals, including Architects, Builders, Quantity surveyors, Civil Engineers, Project